
Receipt for services , 

Following up  ,

11 / 4 / 2024 – 02 / 18 / 2025 
 

Date Issue / Location of Issue Resolution and Remedial 
Steps Taken 

Time / Hours 

Jayke 
Tee <jthompsonprofessional0
376@gmail.com>to:KYOAG 
Appeals 
<OAGAppeals@ky.gov>
date:Nov 14, 2024, 
8:36 PMsubject:OAG against 
UofL Police 
Departemtnmailed-
by:gmail.com 

Made to create an Open 
Records Request with the 
AG , for my original 
police report  , when I 
was interrogated. 

POLICE REPORT < 
OPEN RECORDS 
REQUEST  , Log # 
202400467 is created. 

Eventually got  my police 
report , and Made a Notice of 
Dismissal with the AG , on 

12 / 3 / 24 

3hrs

:Pawson, 
Sherri <sherri.pawson@louis
ville.edu>to:"Lawrence, 
Cindy (KYOAG)" 
<Cindy.Lawrence@ky.gov>
cc:jthompsonprofessional037
6 
<jthompsonprofessional0376
@gmail.com>,
OPEN RECORDS KORA 
<korareq@louisville.edu>
date:Nov 21, 2024, 1:32 PM 

- Online , via email , I 
finally received a copy of 
my police request, 

POLICE REPORT < 
OPEN RECORDS 
REQUEST  , Log # 
202400467 is closed

- Custom technical 
suggestions included.   

Full overview and situational 
responsiveness suggestions. 

3hr

From: korareq@louisville.edu 
<korareq@louisville.edu>
Sent: Thursday, December 
12, 2024 12:35 AM
To: jthompsonprofessional03
76 
<jthompsonprofessional0376
@gmail.com>
Cc: OPEN RECORDS 
KORA 

Open Records Request , 
to UofL  Via Email , 

For ,  

Two specific pieces of 
video evidence , related 
to the case.  

Basic records request of video 
from times and dates 
previously suggested and 
requested. 

Awaited response .

2 hr



<korareq@louisville.edu>
Subject: 24-696 Form 
Submission 

Thursday, December 12, 2024 
11:43 AM

From: OPEN RECORDS 
KORA 
<korareq@louisville.edu
>
Sent: Thursday, 
December 12, 2024 11:43 
AM
To: jthompsonprofession
al0376 
<jthompsonprofessional0
376@gmail.com>
Subject: Acknowledgme
nt of open records 
request: 24-696 

Responding to initial 
response, 

Scheduled awaited request at 
further date , as per request of 
UofL representatives.  

2hr

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 
3:45 PM 

From: OPEN RECORDS 
KORA 
<korareq@louisville.edu
>
Sent: Tuesday, January 7, 
2025 3:45 PM
To: jthompsonprofession
al0376 
<jthompsonprofessional0
376@gmail.com>
Subject: Status: open 
records request: 24-696 

 Responding to initial 
response, 

Further awaiting time as per 
request of UofL. ( Found to 
be in violation of KY FOIA 
process, by the AG  , 25-
ORD-046 February 14, 2025 . 
)

Scheduled awaited request at 
further date. 

2hrs

Jayke 
Tee <jthompsonprofessional0
376@gmail.com>to:KYOAG 
Appeals 
<OAGAppeals@ky.gov>
date:Jan 15, 2025, 
10:04 PMsubject:Fwd: Status: 
open records request: 24-
696mailed-by:gmail.com 

I then was prompted to 
contact the AG , 

and submit for an official 
filing of a violation of an 
Open Records request ,  

For the two pieces of 
video evidence , from – 
within – the police station 
itself. 

( Many cameras and 
screens are available 
there  )

I then was prompted to 
contact the AG , 

and submit for an official 
filing of a violation of an 
Open Records request ,  

For the two pieces of video 
evidence , from – within – the 
police station itself. 

( Many cameras and screens 
are available there  )

 This requires both , specific 

4hr



 This requires both , 
specific legal research in 
the field of FOIA ,  data 
records  and other 
technical expertise in 
order to achieve, any type 
of successful result in the 
overall outcome. 

I feel as I  did dat. 

legal research in the field of 
FOIA ,  data records  and 
other technical expertise in 
order to achieve, any type of 
successful result in the overall 
outcome. 

I feel as I  did dat. 

OPEN RECORDS 
KORA <korareq@louisville.edu>F
ri, Jan 17, 2025 at 12:51 PM
To: 
jthompsonprofessional0376 
<jthompsonprofessional0376
@gmail.com>
 Fri, Jan 17, 2025 at 12:51 
PM 
 // 

from:Jayke 
Tee <jthompsonprofessional0
376@gmail.com>to:OPEN 
RECORDS KORA 
<korareq@louisville.edu>,
KYOAG Appeals 
<oagappeals@ky.gov>
date:Jan 17, 2025, 
10:56 PMsubject:Re: 
Response: open records 
request: 24-696mailed-
by:gmail.com 
 

// 
On Fri, Jan 17, 2025 at 
3:52 PM OPEN RECORDS 
KORA 
<korareq@louisville.edu> 
wrote:  - Another , bad record 
request

and was totally explained that 
,during the further 
correspondence. 

Jan 17, 2025, 10:56 PM

I had to forward , and 
further detail my rights 
between UofL 
Representatives  and the 
KY AG. This required 
some detailed 
explanation. 

This can be confirmed by 
the AG’s order on the 
matter.  

25-ORD-046
https://www.ag.ky.gov/Re
sources/orom/2025/25-
ORD-046.pdf

 Fri, Jan 17, 2025 at 12:51 PM 

6 hrs



Feb 14, 2025, 

:Zimmerer, Zachary M 
(KYOAG) <zachary.zimmere
r@ky.gov>to:"jthompsonprof
essional0376@gmail.com" 
<jthompsonprofessional0376
@gmail.com>,    
"Jennifer.oberhausen@louisvi
lle.edu" 
<Jennifer.oberhausen@louisv
ille.edu>,
Angela Curry 
<angela.curry@louisville.edu
>,
"sherri.pawson@louisville.ed
u" 
<sherri.pawson@louisville.ed
u>
date:Feb 14, 2025, 
12:56 PMsubject:25-ORD-
046 -- Log#20250003 

Log#202500035.  Logs 
the decision of the 
Video , Open records 
violation as shown on 

on 25-ORD-046.pdf / 

https://www.ag.ky.gov/Re
sources/orom/2025/25-
ORD-046.pdf

0

2/18/2024 - 

Filing Processing and Fee’s

Regardless of what the 
court costs are, 

For the time and costs of 
processing , general self 
accounting ,  and self 
filing , there is a 2hr 
surcharge applied, 

( This includes arrival at 
court on the court date , 
in the future  )

2 hrs 

Total Hrs this 
time period 
11/4 - 2/18 :
: 24
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